



MACHON AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 2023

TOWN OF BOILING SPRINGS, NC

31-Jan-22

	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	GREENE BUILDING CORPORATION		KENNEDY CONCRETE		SUGARHILL CONTRACTORS		TWO BROTHERS	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 105,812.00	\$ 105,812.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL (NCDOT)	1	LS	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
3	NCDOT FULL DEPTH PATCH 11" BINDER + 2" SFC	1	LS	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,985.00	\$ 7,985.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
4	NCDOT FULL DEPTH PATCH 11" W/MILLING 15' EACH SIDE AND 2" SFC OVERLAY	1	LS	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 9,865.00	\$ 9,865.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 11,450.00
5	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	AC	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,712.00
6	GRADING	1	AC	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 22,508.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 23,562.00
7	18" HDPE PIPE	420	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 32,340.00
8	CATCH BASIN (0-6ft); INCLUDES PRECAST BOX, HOOD, FRAME & GRATE	6	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,805.00	\$ 22,830.00
9	18" FLARED END SECTION	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00
10	2' CURB AND GUTTER	1,115	LF	\$ 17.75	\$ 19,791.25	\$ 27.50	\$ 30,662.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,530.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,875.00
11	6" ABC STONE COMPACTED	1,375	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 28,187.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 44,000.00
12	2.0" S9.5A ASPHALT OVERLAY	1,375	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 26,125.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 49,775.00	\$ 17.36	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 37,125.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4' WIDE)	1,975	SF	\$ 5.95	\$ 11,751.25	\$ 61.50	\$ 121,462.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,837.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,750.00
14	DOMED CROSSWALK PADS (MATCH TOWN OF BOILING SPRINGS)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
16	6" DIP WATERLINE (INCLUDE TRACER WIRE)	560	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 40,880.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 51,800.00
17	8X6 MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	1	EA	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 34,908.00	\$ 34,908.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,879.00	\$ 15,879.00
18	6" GATE VALVE & VALVE BOX	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,679.00	\$ 7,358.00
19	FHA (MUELLER CENTURION HYDRANT, VALVE & TEE)	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,725.00	\$ 8,725.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00
20	SILT FENCE	1,340	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,690.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 393,469.50		\$ 453,918.50		\$ 277,197.50		\$ 359,221.00
Contingency (10%)					\$ 39,346.95		\$ 45,391.85		\$ 27,719.75		\$ 35,922.10
PROJECT BID					\$ 432,816.45		\$ 499,310.35		\$ 304,917.25		\$ 395,143.10

Low Bidder: SUGARHILL CONTRACTORS